

CWP No. 625 of 2013

24.04.2019 Present: Mr.Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Penal Counsel, for the respondents.

CMP No. 3257 of 2019

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed, keeping in view the fact that the petition is pending since the year, 2013. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 625 of 2013

List for hearing on 11.07.2019. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

April 24, 2019
(Purohit)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge