

CWP No.625 of 2013

10.9.2019 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for the respondents.

This appeal pertains to the year 2013. For the last six years, respondents have not filed reply to the application. No cogent explanation is coming-forth, as to why there is an unprecedented delay in filing the reply. Learned Senior Panel Counsel for the respondents submits that he may be granted two weeks' time to file reply. Request allowed. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List on **18th October, 2019.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

10th September, 2019
(*Rishi*)