

Reeta Singh vs. UOI & Ors

CWP No.625 of 2013

05.01.2024 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India for the respondents.

As prayed for, list the matter after winter vacation.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> January, 2024**  
(himani)