

Reeta Singh vs. UOI and others

CWP No. 625 of 2013

21.03.2024 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Advocate for respondents-UOI.
Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Heard for some time. By the next date of hearing, respondent-Institute is directed to place on record the relevant documents, from which, the pay scale and other service conditions of the post, against which, the petitioner stands appointed can be deciphered.

List on 26.04.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 21, 2024
(narender)