

**Reeta Singh Vs. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No. 625 of 2013**

26.04.2024 Present: Mr. Shivom Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vir Bahadur, Advocate, for respondent-UOI.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate vice to Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned Counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 submits that two weeks more time be granted to place on record the relevant documents, in terms of order dated 21.03.2024. As prayed for, two weeks more time is granted to do the needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 26, 2024
(*Shivank*)