

**Reeta Singh Versus Union of India and others**

**CWP No.625 of 2013**

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma and Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocates, for Respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for Respondents No.2 and 3-NIT.

**CMP No.2867 of 2026**

Applicants-Respondent No.2 and 3-NIT have filed the instant application for placing on record additional documents, i.e. *Annexures A-1 to A-3* enclosed with the application.

**2.** Upon listing of this application, Learned Counsel for the Non-Applicant/Petitioner states that he has no objection to the grant of prayer in the application and documents may be taken on record, subject to all just legal exceptions.

**3.** Even perusal of documents which are sought to be placed on record, reveals that the aforesaid documents relate to Office Order and Recruitment Rules and report of 6<sup>th</sup> Pay Commission, as referred to in *Annexures A-1 to A-3*.

**4.** Taking into account, the entirety of facts and circumstances, the instant application is allowed and documents *Annexures A-1 to A-3* are ordered to be taken on record, subject to all just legal exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**CWP No.625 of 2013**

**5.** As jointly prayed, list the matter on  
**20.03.2026.**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

February 27, 2026  
*(Bhardwaj)*