

Reeta Singh Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 625 of 2013

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for Respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for Respondents No. 2 and 3-NIT.

As jointly prayed, list the matter on

10.04.2026.

At this stage, Learned Counsel for Respondents No. 2 and 3-NIT prays for time to place on record additional documents, to indicate that at the time of issuance of advertisement, the Respondents No.2 and 3-NIT, have already taken a decision to follow the Central Pay Scales, but the pay-scale in the Advertisement was inadvertently incorporated.

20th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge