

Reeta Singh versus Union of India & Others

CWP No.625 of 2013

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for Respondent No.1-Union of India.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3-NIT.

In terms of order dated 20.03.2026, Mr. Kush Sharma, Learned Counsel for respondents No.2 & 3, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to place on record desired additional documents.

As prayed for, list on **08.05.2026**.

April 10, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge