

Reeta Singh Versus Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 625 of 2013

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1 – Union of India.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3-NIT.

Pursuant to orders dated 20.03.2026, followed by order dated 10.04.2026, Learned Vice Counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3-NIT, states that the necessary application for placing on record the additional documents has been filed in the Registry, today.

2. At this stage, Learned Counsel for the petitioner states, copy of the application, though stated to have been filed has not been supplied to the petitioner. Let, application for additional documents be furnished to the Learned Counsel during the course of the day.

3. Respondent to the application, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on **29.05.2026**.

08th May, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge